

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 3321/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-06-2023
in CRA No. 8006/2022 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

B

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MOHAN BAGRI & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 43859/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 43860/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Ribhu, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, AOR
Ms. Bindita Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Argha Roy, Adv.
Ms. Ojaswini Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ruby, Adv.

For Res. No.1 Ms. Arundhati Katju, Amicus Curie
Ms. Shristi Borthakur, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Meena, Adv.
Ms. Parkhi Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the matter is already pending in the High Court, a joint request has been made for an adjournment. The matter is adjourned.

List the matter after six weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)