

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 3321/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-06-2023 in CRA No. 8006/2022 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore]

B

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MOHAN BAGRI & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 43859/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 43860/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, AOR
Ms. Bindita Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arundhati Katju, Sr. Adv.(Amicus Curie)
Ms. Shristi Borthakur, Adv.
Ms. Jaispriya Poply, Adv.

Mr. Bhupendra Pratap Singh, D.A.G.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Aditya Vaibhav Singh (ga), Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

List in the month of December, 2025 to await for
the decision of the High Court.

(Nidhi Wason)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS